

Court No. - 77

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 42796 of 2024

Applicant :- Deepak Kushwaha Alias Deepu

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Babita Srivastava, Kumar Ashutosh Srivastava, Nagendra Bahadur Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.

1. Sri Girish Kumar Srivastava, Advocate holding brief of Sri Kumar Ashutosh Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment on personal ground of Sri Kumar Ashutosh Srivastava.

2. Put up this case in the week commencing 7th April, 2025 as fresh.

3. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the applicant shall file an application to convert present application into an application u/s 528 BNSS.

4. This order has been passed in the presence of Sri Pankaj Saxena, learned AGA for the State.

Order Date :- 10.3.2025

A.Kr.